TVS Diode Datasheet
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: JC.06/18/21
1
AK10-Y Series
Axial Leaded – 10kA
Agency Agency File/Certificate Number

Test
Current
IT
Max. Clamping Voltage
VCL @ Peak Pulse
Current (IPP) (Note 1)
Max. Temp
Coefficient
of VBR
Max.
Capacitance
0 Bias 10kHz
Agency
Approval
Min Volts Max Volts (mA) VCL Volts IPP Amps (%/OC) (nF)
AK10-015C-Y 10-015C 15 10 15 16 19 10 28 10,000 0.1 40.0 -
AK10-030C-Y 10-030C 30 10 15 32 37 10 48 10,000 0.1 20.0 X
AK10-033C-Y 10-033C 33 10 15 36 40 10 53 10,000 0.1 20.0 X
AK10-058C-Y 10-058C 58 10 15 64 70 10 110 10,000 0.1 10.0 X
AK10-066C-Y 10-066C 66 10 15 72 80 10 120 10,000 0.1 10.0 X
AK10-076C-Y 10-076C 76 10 15 85 95 10 140 10,000 0.1 6.5 X
AK10-170C-Y 10-170C 170 10 15 180 220 10 260 10,000 0.1 4.0 X
AK10-190C-Y 10-190C 190 10 15 200 245 10 290 10,000 0.1 3.0 X
AK10-220C-Y 10-220C 220 10 15 230 270 10 330 10,000 0.1 2.5 X
AK10-240C-Y 10-240C 240 10 15 250 285 10 340 10,000 0.1 2.2 X
AK10-270C-Y 10-270C 270 10 15 282 315 10 401 10,000 0.1 2.3 X
AK10-380C-Y 10-380C 380 10 15 401 443 10 520 10,000 0.1 2.0 X
AK10-430C-Y 10-430C 430 10 15 440 490 10 625 10,000 0.1 1.4 X
AK10-530C-Y 10-530C 530 10 15 560 619 10 750 10,000 0.1 1.0 X
Note: Using 8/20μs wave shape as defined in IEC 61000-4-5.
The AK10-Y series of high power TVS diode is specially designed
for meeting severe surge test environment of both AC and DC line
protection applications. It features a very fast response and ultra

AK10-190C-Y
AK10-220C-Y
AK10-240C-Y
AK10-270C-Y
AK10-380C-Y
AK10-430C-Y
AK10-530C-Y
Type 2- Top View
Part Number
Component
Package
Quantity
Packaging
Option
AK10XXXX-Y AK Package 56pcs/Box Bulk
AK10-XXXX-Y-12 AK Package 12pcs/Box Bulk
L2 L1
A
G
D